PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION
FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

HARRIS COUNTY MUD 156

Rate to keep average tax bill constant
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election
Proposed Rate

Last Year"s Rate

Prior Year Total Homestead Value

Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads
Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads
Current Year Exemption Percentage
Current Year Average Home Value

2016 M&0O Tax Rate
2017 M&0O Rollback Rate

2017 Ceertified
2017 Uncertified Value HCAD appraised

2017 Uncertified Value (owner®s value)

2016 Certified Value

0.81862
0.88411
0.77000
0.77000
162,344,709
465
0
$349,128
155,209,272
449
0.05
$328,394

0.40000
0.45928

213,942,278
21,394,594
7,422,030

224,236,906



