PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

HARRIS COUNTY MUD 156

Rate to keep average tax bill constant	0.81862
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election	0.88411
Proposed Rate	0.77000
Last Year's Rate	0.77000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value	162,344,709
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads	465
Prior Year Exemption Percentage	0
Prior Year Average Home Value	\$349,128
Current Year Total Homestead Value	155,209,272
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads	449
Current Year Exemption Percentage	0.05
Current Year Average Home Value	\$328,394
2016 M&O Tax Rate	0.40000
2017 M&O Rollback Rate	0.45928
2017 Ceertified	213,942,278
2017 Uncertified Value HCAD appraised	21,394,594
2017 Uncertified Value (owner's value)	7,422,030

2016 Certified Value

224,236,906